Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank
Total Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2007

Premiums Market Annuity
Company Written Share Benefits
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The 93,643,237 7.36% 13,246,813
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The 89,302,703 7.02% 3,239,514
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company 74,901,143 5.89% 3,177,649
Prudential Annuities Life Assurance Corporation 71,964,835 5.66% 2,704,594
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company 62,378,046 4.90% 4,680,164
Pacific Life Insurance Company 57,049,318 4.49% 1,750,261
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation 52,849,124 4.16% 9,200,608
RiverSource Life Insurance Company 48,408,140 3.81% 6,492,441
AIG Annuity Insurance Company 47,183,058 3.71% 20,844,209
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America 45,443,057 3.57% 6,161,238
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company 45,230,820 3.56% 5,624,663
MetL.ife Investors USA Insurance Company 42,236,596 3.32% 425,052
Jackson National Life Insurance Company 35,356,617 2.78% 2,287,087
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 34,880,114 2.74% 27,218,096
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company 31,272,582 2.46% 1,767,062
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company 25,311,391 1.99% 118,489
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.) 21,175,465 1.66% 2,815,253
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The 20,715,712 1.63% 1,186,657
Lincoln Benefit Life Company 20,696,267 1.63% 2,239,008
Principal Life Insurance Company 20,599,167 1.62% 1,400,013
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company 19,035,768 1.50% 5,259,942
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company 18,320,585 1.44% 1,444,295
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company 16,305,192 1.28% 5,848,238
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company 14,058,637 1.11% 1,357,910
Midland National Life Insurance Company 13,326,364 1.05% 1,097,435
Symetra Life Insurance Company 13,127,872 1.03% 71,359
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America 12,851,774 1.01% 7,910,642
OM Financial Life Insurance Company 12,307,762 0.97% 2,692,413
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc. 12,290,511 0.97% 5,552,277
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society 9,838,938 0.77% 197,039
Auviva Life and Annuity Company 9,273,701 0.73% 366,284
New England Life Insurance Company 9,254,814 0.73% 458,372
MetL.ife Investors Insurance Company 7,748,628 0.61% 1,940,110
EquiTrust Life Insurance Company 7,608,439 0.60% 263,041
Protective Life Insurance Company 7,517,309 0.59% 403,960
Pruco Life Insurance Company 6,769,980 0.53% 9,306
Allstate Life Insurance Company 6,707,421 0.53% 4,582,643
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company 5,995,271 0.47% 225,863
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company 5,939,407 0.47% 626,564
American United Life Insurance Company 5,928,514 0.47% 161,861
American Fidelity Assurance Company 5,925,457 0.47% 1,696,026
PHL Variable Insurance Company 5,597,994 0.44% 58,482
State Farm Life Insurance Company 5,501,013 0.43% 1,239,640
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The 5,151,543 0.41% 780,785
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut 4,975,097 0.39% 20,254,610
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The 4,412,569 0.35% 4,048,534
USAA Life Insurance Company 4,348,196 0.34% 3,480,379
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Company

Transamerica Life Insurance Company

Integrity Life Insurance Company

North American Company for Life and Health Insurance
Monumental Life Insurance Company
American National Insurance Company

Great American Life Insurance Company
American General Life Insurance Company
Washington National Insurance Company
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company
National Western Life Insurance Company
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company
Minnesota Life Insurance Company

West Coast Life Insurance Company

Bankers Life and Casualty Company
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
Sentry Life Insurance Company

Life Insurance Company of the Southwest

C. M. Life Insurance Company

American General Life and Accident Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company of America
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company
Southern Security Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The
Hartford Life Insurance Company

EMC National Life Company

Shelter Life Insurance Company

Liberty Bankers Life Insurance Company
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company

Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The
Standard Insurance Company

Liberty Life Insurance Company

Prudential Insurance Company of America, The
Aetna Life Insurance Company

Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Transamerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Golden Rule Insurance Company

Security National Life Insurance Company
John Hancock Life Insurance Company

Kansas City Life Insurance Company

Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.

Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company

Auviva Life Insurance Company

Beneficial Life Insurance Company
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Written
3,926,278
3,790,906
3,593,431
3,543,309
3,433,364
3,242,196
3,236,000
2,992,835
2,880,867
2,858,000
2,709,121
2,274,729
2,267,481
2,242,996
2,115,551
2,012,402
1,772,979
1,766,428
1,664,919
1,661,683
1,634,892
1,624,343
1,586,506
1,539,967
1,499,165
1,199,809
1,083,762
1,053,054
990,602
985,730
851,626
784,567
742,847
733,101
730,219
625,535
618,899
537,966
459,983
453,279
406,855
374,363
371,740
369,076
357,796
343,218
299,785
297,708
297,003
266,601

Market
Share
0.31%
0.30%
0.28%
0.28%
0.27%
0.25%
0.25%
0.24%
0.23%
0.22%
0.21%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.17%
0.16%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Annuity
Benefits
3,735,994
675,096
328,596
211,201
734,174
646,160
1,657,606
84,799
2,563,775
330,688
247,121
815,228
1,567,273
140,639
26,601
676,322
121,294
75,818
167,550
228,358
1,572,762
1,412,339
625,234
140,515
1,347,780
320,762
937,077
389,814
784,024
0

75,384
31,754,956
61,014

0
1,019,999
151,227
13,012,173
977,230
4,035,355
4,232
236,054
207,618
4,632,925
72,035
385

0
137,984
4,525
165,884
9,206



Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

Conseco Insurance Company

Union Security Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

Liberty National Life Insurance Company

Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company
American Memorial Life Insurance Company
General American Life Insurance Company
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
Life Investors Insurance Company of America
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Thrivent Life Insurance Company

Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company
Presidential Life Insurance Company

Gulf Guaranty Life Insurance Company

Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
American Maturity Life Insurance Company

New York Life Insurance Company

Conseco Life Insurance Company

Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company

Magna Insurance Company

Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company

Genworth Life Insurance Company

Primerica Life Insurance Company

United American Insurance Company

Loyal American Life Insurance Company

Investors Insurance Corporation

Phoenix Life Insurance Company

Pan-American Life Insurance Company

American Pioneer Life Insurance Company
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Illinois Mutual Life Insurance Company

Dixie National Life Insurance Company
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company
American Heritage Life Insurance Company
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company

First Guaranty Insurance Company

Assurity Life Insurance Company

National Guardian Life Insurance Company
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265,925
250,056
231,844
217,264
215,177
168,078
161,067
149,785
144,663
140,889
114,300
108,496
104,951
103,575
101,143
97,554
94,367
89,718
80,514
71,650
66,938
62,774
61,053
58,442
57,662
50,095
50,000
49,029
37,156
35,823
33,887
33,259
32,324
30,004
27,577
27,263
24,485
24,289
24,225
23,773
23,008
20,512
19,496
19,331
19,209
17,883
15,834
15,394
13,478
13,390

Market
Share
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
132,229
749,459
316,805
2,414,722
585,146
15,435
440,772
108,696
176,560
18,875
498,077
54,970
93,703
385,530
45,789
432,187
695,965
2,852
3,154,303
643,771
10,142
9,869,302
176,856
1,994,562
429,533
1,258
326,886
4,124,031
0

100,059
0
141,354
19,866
204,499
1,652

0

23,703

0

9,210

0
1,479,360
0

89,871

0

60,690
3,962
61,082
25,823

0

19,584



Premiums Market Annuity

Company Written Share Benefits
Federated Life Insurance Company 13,014 0.00% 94,249
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America 12,877 0.00% 0
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston 12,684 0.00% 867,327
Homesteaders Life Company 11,463 0.00% 0
MTL Insurance Company 10,860 0.00% 0
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company 9,947 0.00% 59,862
United Fidelity Life Insurance Company 8,966 0.00% 500
HumanaDental Insurance Company 7,295 0.00% 502
Great Southern Life Insurance Company 6,778 0.00% 0
State Life Insurance Company, The 6,711 0.00% 211,717
Alfa Life Insurance Corporation 6,702 0.00% 51,628
Transamerica Occidental Life Insurance Company 6,578 0.00% 1,405,311
Surety Life Insurance Company 6,170 0.00% 734
Pioneer American Insurance Company 5,713 0.00% 0
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company 5,400 0.00% 0
Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company 5,075 0.00% 2,621
Indianapolis Life Insurance Company 4,323 0.00% 0
Sagicor Life Insurance Company 3,964 0.00% 73,422
Reassure America Life Insurance Company 3,699 0.00% 132,648
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York 3,600 0.00% 0
Central Security Life Insurance Company 3,355 0.00% 0
State Mutual Insurance Company 3,067 0.00% 313,594
Farmers New World Life Insurance Company 3,042 0.00% 22,309
Time Insurance Company 1,920 0.00% 7,251
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company 1,777 0.00% 653
Continental General Insurance Company 1,750 0.00% 0
Combined Insurance Company of America 1,700 0.00% 0
Southland National Insurance Corporation 1,573 0.00% 1,192
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America 1,500 0.00% 101,240
CICA Life Insurance Company of America 1,257 0.00% 8,500
Canada Life Insurance Company of America 1,200 0.00% 0
United Investors Life Insurance Company 1,061 0.00% 7,141
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina 881 0.00% 0
Security Life Insurance Company of America 869 0.00% 194,413
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America 864 0.00% 23,400
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company 840 0.00% 0
Life Insurance Company of Alabama 740 0.00% 1,932
Trustmark Insurance Company 660 0.00% 1,455
Cotton States Life Insurance Company 600 0.00% 0
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company 600 0.00% 0
HCC Life Insurance Company 550 0.00% 0
National Life Insurance Company 500 0.00% 16,590
American Capitol Insurance Company 458 0.00% 173
Constitution Life Insurance Company 450 0.00% 0
Metropolitan Tower Life Insurance Company 400 0.00% 10,029
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The 300 0.00% 300
Union Bankers Insurance Company 300 0.00% 0
American Fidelity Life Insurance Company 297 0.00% 8,168
Trans World Assurance Company 297 0.00% 0
New Era Life Insurance Company 240 0.00% 1,574
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LifeSecure Insurance Company

Ozark National Life Insurance Company

IdeaLife Insurance Company

Prudential Retirement Insurance and Annuity Company
Texas Life Insurance Company

Amica Life Insurance Company

Sunset Life Insurance Company of America

MONY Life Insurance Company

COUNTRY Investors Life Assurance Company
Acacia Life Insurance Company

American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The
American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Canada Life Assurance Company, The

Life Insurance Company of North America

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Columbus Life Insurance Company

Continental Assurance Company

Pacific Life & Annuity Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
Employees Life Company (Mutual)

Security Life of Denver Insurance Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Swiss Re Life & Health America Inc.

Physicians Life Insurance Company

Banner Life Insurance Company

John Alden Life Insurance Company

Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The
American Retirement Life Insurance Company
Allstate Assurance Company

Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

Aurora National Life Assurance Company

U.S. Financial Life Insurance Company

Charter National Life Insurance Company
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The

Medico Life Insurance Company

Family Service Life Insurance Company

Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The

Crown Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company

Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 241 Companies in Report
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0

12,264
16,706
340,526
1,037

0

0
362,446
5,051

0

8,327
18,916,510
1,545,001
1,239,554
1,098,660
887,687
536,451
462,393
389,764
300,360
250,455
226,636
175,241
113,696
90,335
75,302
73,709
41,304
33,126
30,469
19,955
18,672
13,539
10,078
6,978
5,609
4,779
3,897
3,751
2,253
1,553
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2,315
10,072
328,826,376



